#### 08/22/2017 504514779

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRATHSPEY CROWN HOLDINGS, LLC	08/16/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRATHSPEY CROWN LLC
Street Address:	4040 MACARTHUR BLVD.
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14189336
Application Number:	14189416
Application Number:	14553900
PCT Number:	US2014019131
PCT Number:	US2014019144
PCT Number:	US2014067768

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON AND BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCRWN.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN WAHL
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Wahl/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

# Total Attachments: 4 source=scrwn\_assignment#page1.tif source=scrwn\_assignment#page2.tif source=scrwn\_assignment#page3.tif source=scrwn\_assignment#page4.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Strathspey Crown Holdings, LLC, a Delaware corporation having offices at 4040 MacArthur Blvd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States, foreign, and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications for Letters Patents (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Reference No.	Country	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
SCRWN.001A	U.S.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	14/189,336	02/25/2014
SCRWN.001WO	(PCT)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	PCT/US2014/019131	02/27/2014
SCRWN.001AU	Australia	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	2014249819	09/15/15
SCRWN.001BR	Brazil	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	BR 1120150228518	09/11/15
SCRWN.001CA	Canada	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	2904834	09/09/15
SCRWN.001CN	China	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	201480019620.8	09/30/15
SCRWN.001EP	Europe	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	14778369.0	10/12/15
SCRWN.001IN	India	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	8518/DELNP/2015	09/17/15
SCRWN.001JP	Japan	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	(Japanese national phase application based on PCT/US2014/019131)	09/11/15
SCRWN.001KR	Korea	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	10-2015-7028654	10/12/15
SCRWN.001RU	Russia	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	2015143313	10/12/15
SCRWN.001SG	Singapore	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET PARTICIPANT-BASED AUTOMATED DECISIONING	11201507150V	09/07/15

Reference No.	Country	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
SCRWN.002A	U.S.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	14/189,416	02/25/2014
SCRWN.002WO	(PCT)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	PCT/US2014/019144	02/27/2014
SCRWN.002AU	Australia	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	2014249820	09/15/15
SCRWN.002BR	Brazil	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	BR 1120150228534	09/11/15
SCRWN.002CA	Canada	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	2904848	09/09/15
SCRWN.002CN	China	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	201480021022.4	10/12/15
SCRWN.002EP	Europe	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	14778763.4	10/12/15
SCRWN.002IN	India	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	8466/DELNP/2015	09/16/15
SCRWN.002JP	Japan	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	(Japanese national phase application based on PCT/US2014/019144)	09/11/15
SCRWN.002KR	Korea	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	10-2015-7028655	10/12/15
SCRWN.002RU	Russia	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	2015143314	10/12/15
SCRWN.002SG	Singapore	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MARKET ANALYSIS AND AUTOMATED BUSINESS DECISIONING	11201507153S	09/07/15

Reference No.	Country	Title		Serial No.	Filing Date
SCRWN.006A	U.S.	INTRAOCULAR LENS INPUT AND ELECTRONICS	HAVING OUTPUT	14/553,900	11/25/2014
SCRWN.006WO	(PCT)	INTRAOCULAR LENS INPUT AND ELECTRONICS	HAVING OUTPUT	PCT/US2014/067768	11/26/2014

WHEREAS, Strathspey Crown LLC, a Delaware corporation having offices at 4040 MacArthur Blvd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

Assignor (Conveying P	arty)	Assignee (Receiving Party)
Strathspey Crown Holdin	gs, LLC	Strathspey Crown LLC
ву:		Ву:
Name: Robert E	. Guart	Name: Pober E. Evant
Title: Charmen	- & Masiagilf La	notine Chairman & Managing of
Date: Myg (	1,2017	Date: My 16, 2017
Si	gnature before a Notary	ry is desirable but not required.
	signed in the presence tarial documentation; OR	e of a Notary, please attach the appropriate R
	not signed in the presend Id sign below	nce of a Notary, please have someone witness
V	Vitnessed by (signature):	):
	Witness Name (printed):	):
	Witness Title (if any):	):

25861283

**RECORDED: 08/22/2017**